SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 842 by Representative Moreno

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 10, change "one year" to "two years"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 24, delete "with or without hard labor"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 6, at the end of line 11, change "one" to "two"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 6, at the beginning of line 12, change "year" to "years"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, line 3, change "arrest" to "offense"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 4, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 8, line 5, delete "(3)"